

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila

MEMORANDUM

FOR : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated April 19, 2023, of **Regional Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO III, DPWH Regional Office V,** endorsing the request of **OIC-District Engineer DENIS C. CAGOMOC**, Catanduanes District Engineering Office for the approval of **Modification** of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription	and the second	
ÚACS: 300222100179000					
Project ID:	P00737328LZ				
CSSP: Convergence and Special Support Program			CSSP: Convergence and Special Support Program		
Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) – Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Roads connecting to Indigenous People (IP) Communities			Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) – Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Roads connecting to Indigenous People (IP) Communitiess		
Construction of By-Pass Road, Barangay Osmeña and Brgy Bagong Sirang, Baras, Catanduanes			Construction of By-Pass Road, Barangay Osmeña and Brgy Bagong Sirang, Baras, Catanduanes		
Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation (P'000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation (P'000)
CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road 3.21 Lane- kilometers	15,420.561 / Lane-kilometer	49,500.00	CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road 0.807 Lane- kilometers	14,350.644 / lane kilometers 28 M	11,580.97 Kg
			CW2- Widening of Bridge -131.76 Square meters	214.425 / Square-meters provide No Now acqui	28,252.67
		1	CW3- Construction of Drainage Structure 774 lineal-meters	12.489 /Lineal meters	9,666.36
EAO –		500.00	EAO -		500.00
Total:		50,000.00	Total:		50,000.00
Justification:			rood is due to addit		

 Decrease in target in Construction of concrete road is due to additional scope of works for the widening of bridge and construction of drainage structure

 Increase in unit cost due to high inflation rate. Rental rates (operated) for heavy equipment and construction materials increased.

Attached are the following supporting documents:

• Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos and Detailed Engineering Design Plan.

:

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary's consideration and approval.

ER7 , AYAPANA

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL. Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED;

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations

in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

2.6 BCL/EAA/RRB Project ID: P00737328LZ